www.e-t-a.de 1
Thermal Circuit Breaker 1410-F1...
2411
  1
Description
Typical applications
Approvals
Technical data

											             	0.63 ... 10 A
1410-F	1	 1	 0 -	 P1	 F1-	 W	14	Q	 E 3-2 A
Ordering example
Please observe our minimum order quantities.
Current ratings IN and typical internal
resistance values
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance
(Ω)
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance
(Ω)
0.63 1.8 3.15 < 0.12
1 1.3 4 < 0.1
1.5 < 1 5 < 0.1
2 < 1 6.3 < 0.1
2.5 < 0.15 8 < 0.1
10 < 0.1
www.e-t-a.de 3
Thermal Circuit Breaker 1410-F1...
2411
  1
Thermal Circuit Breaker 1410-F1...
1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40
… times rated current
Tr
ip
 t
im
e
in
 s
ec
on
d
s
10000
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
Time/current characteristics
Installation drawing
Schematic diagrams
lamp current:
24 V = 35 mA
115 V < 1 mA
230 V < 1 mA
1 4 21 3 2
lineline
1410-F...-....-....B. 1410-F...-....-....E.
10
.394
10
.394mounting area
actuating area
10
32 1.2
6
.3